General Acute Care Inpatient Services (2023 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Yadkin 1 0.01%
Alamance 8638 79.57% Wayne 1 0.01%
Guilford 1344 12.38% Warren 1 0.01%
Randolph 234 2.16% Hoke 1 0.01%
Other 127 1.17% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Caswell 117 1.08% Surry 1 0.01%
Rockingham 112 1.03% Bertie 1 0.01%
Orange 57 0.53% Pitt 1 0.01%
Durham 38 0.35% Martin 1 0.01%
Chatham 37 0.34% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Wake 27 0.25% Robeson 1 0.01%
Forsyth 25 0.23% Franklin 1 0.01%
Person 12 0.11% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Moore 7 0.06% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Granville 7 0.06% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Davidson 7 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Vance 7 0.06% Duplin 1 0.01%
Stanly 5 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Onslow > 0.05% Total Patients Served: 10856
Mecklenburg 5 0.05% Alleghany
Ashe 4 0.04% Alleghany 97 65.54%
Brunswick 4 0.04% Other 44 29.73%
Cabarrus 3 0.03% Forsyth 3 2.03%
Sampson 2 0.02% Surry 2 1.35%
Rowan 2 0.02% Person 1 0.68%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.68%
Catawba 2 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 148
Gaston 2 0.02% Anson
Pender 2 0.02% Anson 472 93.65%
Lee 2 0.02% Union 9 1.79%
Nash 2 0.02% Richmond 6 1.19%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Montgomery
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Other
Scotland
Cumberland
Alamance

Wake

Total Patients Served:
Ashe

Ashe
Alleghany
Wilkes
Other
Watauga
Caldwell

Total Patients Served:
Avery

Avery
Other
Watauga
Mitchell
Burke
Davidson
Ashe
McDowell

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort

Beaufort
Martin
Pitt
Hyde

Washington
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4.17%
1.62%
1.50%
1.16%
0.23%

864

82.35%

5.88%
5.23%
2.61%
2.61%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%

306

68.39%

9.16%
4.75%
4.29%
3.23%

Bertie 70 2.05%
Dare 69 2.03%
Other 48 1.41%
Craven 23 0.68%
Chowan 22 0.65%
Halifax 13 0.38%
Nash 12 0.35%
Wake 10 0.29%
Edgecombe 10 0.29%
Perquimans 9 0.26%
Tyrrell 7 0.21%
Northampton 7 0.21%
Currituck 6 0.18%
Wayne 6 0.18%
Duplin 6 0.18%
Lenoir 5 0.15%
Hertford 4 0.12%
New Hanover 3 0.09%
Gates 3 0.09%
Rowan 2 0.06%
Onslow 2 0.06%
Pamlico 2 0.06%
Carteret 1 0.03%
Franklin 1 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.03%
Greene 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3407
Bertie
Bertie 220 71.66%
Martin 30 9.77%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Washington 22 7.17% Columbus 132 2.76%
Hertford 11 3.58% New Hanover 64 1.34%
Chowan 8 2.61% Pender 21 0.44%
Beaufort 4 1.30% Mecklenburg 12 0.25%
Pitt 3 0.98% Onslow 11 0.23%
Nash 2 0.65% Guilford 9 0.19%
Other 2 0.65% Bladen 9 0.19%
Northampton 1 0.33% Robeson 9 0.19%
Onslow 1 0.33% Wake 9 0.19%
Pasquotank 1 0.33% Davidson 7 0.15%
Perquimans 1 0.33% Gaston 6 0.13%
Dare 1 0.33% Lee 5 0.10%
Total Patients Serve: 307 Randolph > 0-10%
Bladen Cumberland 5 0.10%
Bladen 447 81.72% Cabarrus 4 0.08%
Sampson 39 7.13% Duplin 3 0.06%
Columbus 20 3.66% Forsyth 3 0.06%
Robeson 18 3.29% Sampson 3 0.06%
Cumberland 11 2.01% Union 3 0.06%
Hoke 2 0.37% Catawba 3 0.06%
Wake 1 0.18% Rowan 2 0.04%
Union 1 0.18% Orange 2 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.18% Rutherford 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.18% Lincoln 2 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.18% Johnston 2 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.18% Stanly 2 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.18% Burke 2 0.04%
Lee 1 0.18% Wilson 2 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.18% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Duplin 1 0.18% Scotland 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 547 Vance 1 0.02%
Brunswick Wayne 1 0.02%
Brunswick 4281 89.50% Surry 1 0.02%
Other 144 3.01% Craven 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Person 1 0.02% Clay 137 0.33%
Alexander 1 0.02% Catawba 135 0.32%
Alamance 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 76 0.18%
Avery 1 0.02% Cleveland 68 0.16%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Wake 43 0.10%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Watauga 37 0.09%
Davie 1 0.02% Ashe 32 0.08%
Franklin 1 0.02% Gaston 28 0.07%
Martin 1 0.02% Guilford 27 0.06%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Alexander 23 0.05%
Moore 1 0.02% Forsyth 22 0.05%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Lincoln 20 0.05%
Chatham 1 0.02% Cabarrus 19 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 4783 Pt 1 0.04%
Buncombe Union 16 0.04%
Buncombe 20061 47.91% Iredell 15 0.04%
Henderson 3102 7.41% Wilkes 15 0.04%
Haywood 2545 6.08% Brunswick 12 0.03%
McDowell 2202 5.26% Rowan 10 0.02%
Madison 1903 4.54% Cumberland 10 0.02%
Other 1780 4.25% Onslow 10 0.02%
Macon 1566 3.74% Nash 10 0.02%
Jackson 1225 2.93% Robeson 9 0.02%
Transylvania 1062 2.54% Wayne 8 0.02%
Yancey 1038 2.48% New Hanover 8 0.02%
Swain 854 2.04% Alamance 8 0.02%
Rutherford 734 1.75% Orange 7 0.02%
Mitchell 709 1.69% Durham 7 0.02%
Burke 667 1.59% Davidson 7 0.02%
Cherokee 512 1.22% Stanly 6 0.01%
Caldwell 297 0.71% Harnett 6 0.01%
Graham 264 0.63% Davie 6 0.01%
Polk 252 0.60% Yadkin 6 0.01%
Avery 171 0.41% Lee 5 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 5 0.01% Catawba 337 4.95%
Chatham 5 0.01% Other 42 0.62%
Johnston 4 0.01% Lincoln 37 0.54%
Randolph 4 0.01% Mitchell 36 0.53%
Surry 4 0.01% Cleveland 33 0.48%
Stokes 4 0.01% Rutherford 30 0.44%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Avery 22 0.32%
Scotland 3 0.01% Watauga 18 0.26%
Vance 3 0.01% Alexander 15 0.22%
Pender 3 0.01% Yancey 14 0.21%
Columbus 2 0.00% Buncombe 12 0.18%
Martin 2 0.00% Gaston 7 0.10%
Chowan 2 0.00% Macon 6 0.09%
Wilson 2 0.00% Henderson 4 0.06%
Anson 2 0.00% Wilson 3 0.04%
Northampton 2 0.00% Cabarrus 3 0.04%
Pasquotank 2 0.00% Wilkes 3 0.04%
Craven 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Halifax 2 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Dare 1 0.00% Rowan 2 0.03%
Duplin 1 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.01%
Franklin 1 0.00% Alamance 1 0.01%
Camden 1 0.00% Wake 1 0.01%
Person 1 0.00% Jackson 1 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Ashe 1 0.01%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Granville 1 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 41875 Greene ! 0.01%
Burke Montgomery 1 0.01%
Burke 4362 64.07% Guilford 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1189 17.46% Polk 1 0.01%
McDowell 613 9.00% Harnett 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Haywood

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Iredell
Other
Lincoln
Union
Gaston
Catawba
Montgomery
Cleveland
Anson
Davidson
Rutherford
Caldwell
Forsyth
Robeson
Randolph
Burke
Guilford
Alexander
Wilkes
Scotland
Richmond
Brunswick
Wake
Davie
McDowell
Henderson

Onslow
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15291
3684
3123
2567

605
521
313
301
290
165
165
160
151
98
41
40
31
29
26
25
23
20
20
20
19
17
16
15
13
11
11

0.01%

6808

54.71%
13.18%
11.17%
9.19%
2.16%
1.86%
1.12%
1.08%
1.04%
0.59%
0.59%
0.57%
0.54%
0.35%
0.15%
0.14%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%

Yadkin
Buncombe
Cumberland
Ashe
Surry

New Hanover
Watauga
Stokes
Moore
Wilson
Columbus
Pitt

Polk
Alleghany
Vance
Avery
Durham
Pender
Granville
Haywood
Jackson
Transylvania
Sampson
Harnett
Alamance
Lee

Lenoir
Macon
Mitchell
Orange
Bladen
Person
Camden

Carteret
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cherokee
Pamlico
Hoke
Yancey

Madison

Total Patients Served:

Caldwell
Caldwell
Burke
Catawba
Alexander
Wilkes
Watauga
Ashe
Other
McDowell
Avery
Lincoln
Guilford
Cleveland
Wake
Stanly
Transylvania
Davidson
Iredell
Graham
Cabarrus
Lenoir
Brunswick
Gaston
Forsyth
Harnett
Madison

Macon
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89.74%
2.93%
1.45%
1.15%
1.13%
0.75%
0.62%
0.46%
0.35%
0.32%
0.27%
0.13%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Carteret
Carteret
Onslow
Craven
Other
Jones
Wake
Pamlico
Lenoir
Guilford
Duplin
Nash
Forsyth
Wayne
Durham
Pender
Pitt
Beaufort
Alamance
Cumberland
Iredell
Jackson
Avery
Columbus
Wilkes
Rockingham
Brunswick
Martin
Cabarrus
Davidson
Rowan

Greene
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0.03%

3725

64.60%
18.41%
11.35%

1.78%
0.74%
0.43%
0.33%
0.20%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Granville
Caswell
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Edgecombe
Burke
Vance
Stokes
Caldwell
Gaston
Bladen
Sampson

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Burke
Alexander
Lincoln
Iredell
Other
Cleveland
Watauga
Gaston
McDowell
Rutherford
Ashe
Wilkes
Mitchell
Mecklenburg
Avery
Swain

Macon

Monday, July 15, 2024

e T = = = T O = S = S =N = N R )

10045
2494

1435
1401
756
219
157
133
92
80
79
75
66
49
35
32
30
19
18

0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6116

57.78%
14.34%

8.25%
8.06%
4.35%
1.26%
0.90%
0.76%
0.53%
0.46%
0.45%
0.43%
0.38%
0.28%
0.20%
0.18%
0.17%
0.11%
0.10%

Haywood
Buncombe
Jackson
Cabarrus
Yancey
Wilson
Forsyth
Rowan
Davie
Wake
Alleghany
New Hanover
Davidson
Guilford
Union
Brunswick
Durham
Yadkin
Transylvania
Onslow
Sampson
Nash

Polk
Graham
Moore
Johnston
Cherokee
Granville
Camden
Clay
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland

Franklin
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0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Monday, July 15, 2024

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stanly 1 0.01% Cherokee
Anson 1 0.01% Cherokee 656 71.23%
Halifax 1 0.01% Clay 147 15.96%
Harnett 1 0.01% Graham 59 6.41%
Henderson 1 0.01% Other 48 5.21%
Pitt 1 0.01% Macon 5 0.54%
Person 1 0.01% Buncombe 3 0.33%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Swain 2 0.22%
Pender 1 0.01% Jackson 1 0.11%
Lee ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 921
Alamance 1 0.01% Chowan
Surry 1 0.01% Chowan 614 41.43%
Total Patients Served: 17386 Washington 254 17.14%

Chatham Perquimans 198 13.36%
Chatham 674 64.01% Tyrrell 134 9.04%
Randolph 229 21.75% Bertie 115 7.76%
Lee 48 4.56% Pasquotank 37 2.50%
Alamance 38 3.61% Gates 30 2.02%
Wake 15 1.42% Martin 18 1.21%
Harnett 12 1.14% Hertford 16 1.08%
Guilford 8 0.76% Pitt 10 0.67%
Orange 7 0.66% Other 10 0.67%
Other 7 0.66% Dare 9 0.61%
Moore 4 0.38% Halifax 7 0.47%
Cumberland 3 0.28% Hyde 5 0.34%
Forsyth 1 0.09% Camden 5 0.34%
Johnston 1 0.09% Beaufort 4 0.27%
Bladen 1 0.09% Northampton 3 0.20%
Anson 1 0.09% Wake 3 0.20%
Alexander 1 0.09% Currituck 2 0.13%
Rockingham 1 0.09% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Rowan 1 0.09% Sampson 1 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.09% Carteret 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1053 Craven ! 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Onslow 1 0.07% Avery 1 0.01%
Nash 1 0.07% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1 0.07% Scotland 1 0.01%
New Hanover 1 0.07% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 1482 New Hanover ! 0.01%
Cleveland Madison 1 0.01%
Cleveland 7966 69.13% Surry 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1394 12.10% Moore 1 0.01%
Gaston 1318 11.44% Randolph 1 0.01%
Other 433 3.76% Onslow 1 0.01%
Lincoln 208 1.81% Pender 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 54 0.47% Pitt 1 0.01%
Catawba 28 0.24% Graham 1 0.01%
Burke 26 0.23% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Polk 28 0.22% Total Patients Served: 11523
Cabarrus 7 0.06% Columbus
McDowell 5 0.04% Columbus 2178 80.19%
Union 5 0.04% Bladen 315 11.60%
Buncombe 5 0.04% Brunswick 63 2.32%
Rowan 4 0.03% Robeson 55 2.03%
Caldwell 4 0.03% Other 37 1.36%
Iredell 4 0.03% New Hanover 22 0.81%
Wilkes 4 0.03% Pender 7 0.26%
Watauga 2 0.02% Cumberland 6 0.22%
Wake 2 0.02% Sampson 5 0.18%
Durham 2 0.02% Carteret 3 0.11%
Henderson 2 0.02% Duplin 3 0.11%
Haywood 2 0.02% Johnston 3 0.11%
Davidson 2 0.02% Onslow 3 0.11%
Guilford 2 0.02% Wayne 2 0.07%
Davie 2 0.02% Alexander 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.01% Yancey 1 0.04%
Yancey 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Stanly 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Dare
Rockingham
Randolph
Cleveland
Nash
Mitchell
Mecklenburg
Madison
Guilford

Rowan

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Other
Lenoir
Pitt
Duplin
Wayne
Pender
Johnston
Martin
Wake
Nash
Dare
Greene
Edgecombe
Halifax
Guilford

New Hanover
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61.25%

9.48%
8.64%
7.59%
6.29%
1.78%
1.38%
0.92%
0.82%
0.30%
0.19%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%

Bertie
Brunswick
Forsyth
Camden
Wilson
Chowan
Washington
Alamance
Buncombe
Mecklenburg
Durham
Cumberland
Chatham
Harnett
Cabarrus
Rowan
Gates
Randolph
Sampson
Surry
Catawba
Stokes
Alleghany
Columbus
Davidson
Lee

Iredell
Hyde
Hoke
Haywood
Franklin

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:
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0.03%
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

11844
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 22160 70.43% Franklin 6 0.02%
Harnett 2264 7.20% Union 6 0.02%
Robeson 1957 6.22% Forsyth 6 0.02%
Bladen 1165 3.70% Randolph 5 0.02%
Hoke 1153 3.66% Nash 5 0.02%
Sampson 1073 3.41% Vance 4 0.01%
Other 432 1.37% Orange 4 0.01%
Lee 299 0.95% Greene 4 0.01%
Wake 140 0.44% Washington 4 0.01%
Scotland 114 0.36% Anson 3 0.01%
Johnston 77 0.24% Yancey 3 0.01%
Moore 70 0.22% Person 3 0.01%
Columbus 65 0.21% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Onslow 49 0.16% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Duplin 48 0.15% Warren 2 0.01%
Wayne 46 0.15% Watauga 2 0.01%
Lenoir 38 0.12% Davidson 2 0.01%
Richmond 33 0.10% Bertie 2 0.01%
Brunswick 23 0.07% Northampton 2 0.01%
Guilford 19 0.06% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Durham 16 0.05% McDowell 2 0.01%
New Hanover 14 0.04% Carteret 2 0.01%
Chatham 14 0.04% Halifax 2 0.01%
Burke 14 0.04% Hertford 2 0.01%
Craven 13 0.04% Clay 1 0.00%
Catawba 12 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Wilson 11 0.03% Granville 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 11 0.03% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Pitt 10 0.03% Jones 1 0.00%
Caldwell 8 0.03% Stanly 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Pender 7 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Alamance 7 0.02% Rowan 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 7 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Gaston 1 0.00% Davidson
Total Patients Served: 31465 Davidson S0z BLIT
Dare Guilford 276 4.34%
Dare 832 72.41% Randolph 270 4.24%
Other 126 10.97% Forsyth 187 2.94%
Currituck 120 10.44% Rowan 165 2.59%
Hyde 23 2.00% Other 64 1.01%
Tyrrell 9 0.78% Davie 35 0.55%
Wake 4 0.35% Wilkes 30 0.47%
Hertford 4 0.35% Surry 16 0.25%
Pitt 3 0.26% Stanly 12 0.19%
Brunswick 3 0.26% Yadkin 9 0.14%
Pasquotank 2 0.17% Iredell 8 0.13%
Wilson 2 0.17% Stokes 8 0.13%
Chowan 2 0.17% Rockingham 7 0.11%
Halifax 2 0.17% Alleghany 6 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.09% Alamance 6 0.09%
Guilford 1 0.09% Montgomery 5 0.08%
Beaufort 1 0.09% Brunswick 5 0.08%
Washington 1 0.09% Cabarrus 5 0.08%
Camden 1 0.09% Alexander 3 0.05%
Vance 1 0.09% Catawba 3 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.09% Mecklenburg 3 0.05%
Cleveland 1 0.09% Robeson 3 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.09% Union 3 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.09% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Orange 1 0.09% Macon 2 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.09% Ashe 2 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.09% Caldwell 2 0.03%
Martin 1 0.09% Watauga 2 0.03%
Madison 1 0.09% Chatham 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.09% Wake 2 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.09% Lee 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 1149 Richmond ! 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Avery 1 0.02% Alamance 5 0.26%
Gaston 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.16%
Anson 1 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.16%
Orange 1 0.02% Lincoln 2 0.10%
Beaufort 1 0.02% McDowell 2 0.10%
Carteret 1 0.02% Moore 2 0.10%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.05%
Columbus 1 0.02% Caswell 1 0.05%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Duplin 1 0.02% Union 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.02% Nash 1 0.05%
Granville 1 0.02% Montgomery 1 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Harnett 1 0.05%
Craven 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 6362 Hoke ! 0.05%
Davie Henderson 1 0.05%
Forsyth 716 37.16% Burke 1 0.05%
Davie 565 29.32% Wake 1 0.05%
vadkin 102 >29% Total Patients Served: 1927
Davidson 91 4.72% Duplin
Iredell 71 3.68% Duplin 2031 79.37%
Other 62 3.22% Wayne 169 6.60%
Guilford 58 3.01% Lenoir 120 4.69%
Rowan 48 2.49% Onslow 71 2.77%
Stokes 42 2.18% Sampson 61 2.38%
Surry 32 1.66% Pender 27 1.06%
Catawba 23 1.19% Other 14 0.55%
Wilkes 22 1.14% Jones 10 0.39%
Randolph 21 1.09% New Hanover 6 0.23%
Ashe 12 0.62% Dare 5 0.20%
Caldwell 10 0.52% Martin 4 0.16%
Rockingham 9 0.47% Wake 4 0.16%
Alexander 8 0.42% Columbus 4 0.16%
Watauga 6 0.31% Bertie 4 0.16%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Beaufort
Pitt
Johnston
Hertford
Halifax
Northampton
Cumberland
Chowan
Brunswick
Tyrrell

Nash
Wilson
Watauga
Union
Richmond
Pasquotank

Washington

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Other
Granville
Person
Orange
Alamance
Vance
Cumberland
Guilford
Franklin
Johnston
Robeson
Harnett

Warren

Monday, July 15, 2024
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19707
7022
4436
3234
2421
2295
1837
1397
1266
905
804
760
542
487
469

0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2559

34.82%
12.41%
7.84%
5.71%
4.28%
4.05%
3.25%
2.47%
2.24%
1.60%
1.42%
1.34%
0.96%
0.86%
0.83%

Chatham
New Hanover
Nash
Onslow
Wayne
Brunswick
Lee

Wilson
Mecklenburg
Moore

Pitt
Sampson
Caswell
Craven
Halifax
Carteret
Forsyth
Randolph
Buncombe
Rockingham
Scotland
Catawba
Lenoir

Hoke
Columbus
Bladen
Pender
Edgecombe
Duplin
Davidson
Richmond
Henderson
Gaston

Beaufort

445
424
400
398
385
369
352
349
304
278
272
262
244
243
217
211
209
196
159
155
139
137
133
128
128
125
118
116
115
92
88
88
86
85

0.79%
0.75%
0.71%
0.70%
0.68%
0.65%
0.62%
0.62%
0.54%
0.49%
0.48%
0.46%
0.43%
0.43%
0.38%
0.37%
0.37%
0.35%
0.28%
0.27%
0.25%
0.24%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Iredell 75 0.13% Avery 19 0.03%
Union 74 0.13% Transylvania 19 0.03%
Dare 65 0.11% Yancey 16 0.03%
Rowan 65 0.11% Madison 16 0.03%
Northampton 62 0.11% Perquimans 15 0.03%
Cabarrus 61 0.11% Swain 14 0.02%
Surry 56 0.10% Mitchell 13 0.02%
Caldwell 52 0.09% Polk 11 0.02%
Burke 52 0.09% Gates 11 0.02%
Greene 51 0.09% Camden 10 0.02%
Martin 49 0.09% Alleghany 9 0.02%
McDowell 47 0.08% Cherokee 8 0.01%
Bertie 46 0.08% Tyrrell 8 0.01%
Haywood 46 0.08% Anson 6 0.01%
Montgomery 45 0.08% Graham 3 0.01%
Hertford 40 0.07% Washington 3 0.01%
Wilkes 39 0.07% Hyde 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 35 0.06% Clay 1 0.00%
Watauga 34 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 56601
Macon 32 0.06% Edgecombe

Cleveland 32 0.06% Edgecombe 1476 59.59%
Jones 31 0.05% Halifax 287 11.59%
Alexander 30 0.05% Nash 255 10.29%
Stokes 29 0.05% Martin 129 5.21%
Lincoln 29 0.05% Pitt 80 3.23%
Ashe 28 0.05% Wilson 48 1.94%
Pamlico 26 0.05% Bertie 44 1.78%
Jackson 25 0.04% Northampton 25 1.01%
Stanly 25 0.04% Hertford 19 0.77%
Currituck 22 0.04% Other 15 0.61%
Rutherford 22 0.04% Beaufort 14 0.57%
Yadkin 21 0.04% Washington 13 0.52%
Chowan 21 0.04% Duplin 10 0.40%
Davie 19 0.03% Dare 10 0.40%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Wake
Onslow
Perquimans
Chowan
Lenoir
Pasquotank
Sampson
Tyrrell
Warren

Granville

7

5

5

4

3

2

2

2

2

2

Vance 2
Mecklenburg 2
Johnston 2
Hyde 2
Greene 2
Guilford 2
Craven 1
Orange 1
Alamance 1
Cumberland 1
Currituck 1
1

Franklin
Total Patients Served:
Forsyth

Forsyth 32627
Davidson 5463
Guilford 4601
Other 4103
Surry 4053
Stokes 3874
Davie 3164
Yadkin 2966
Wilkes 2511
Randolph 1764

Monday, July 15, 2024

0.28%
0.20%
0.20%
0.16%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2477

43.26%
7.24%
6.10%
5.44%
5.37%
5.14%
4.20%
3.93%
3.33%
2.34%

Iredell
Catawba
Rockingham
Rowan
Caldwell
Ashe
Alexander
Alleghany
Watauga
Mecklenburg
Burke
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Alamance
Wake
Henderson
McDowell
Gaston
Cumberland
Cleveland
Stanly
Haywood
Avery

Union
Rutherford
Moore
Brunswick
Harnett
Montgomery
Durham

Lee
Chatham

Caswell

1748
1191
1069
907
663
606
448
435
389
318
307
143
136
126
122
115
99
96
93
78
73
67
64
63
61
58
43
42
35
34
33
33
32
31

2.32%
1.58%
1.42%
1.20%
0.88%
0.80%
0.59%
0.58%
0.52%
0.42%
0.41%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Jackson 29 0.04% Duplin 4 0.01%
Yancey 29 0.04% Graham 4 0.01%
New Hanover 27 0.04% Warren 4 0.01%
Transylvania 26 0.03% Halifax 3 0.00%
Onslow 24 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.00%
Richmond 23 0.03% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Orange 23 0.03% Northampton 1 0.00%
Macon 23 0.03% Jones 1 0.00%
Mitchell 21 0.03% Washington 1 0.00%
Robeson 18 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Madison 18 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Swain 18 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Carteret 17 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Hoke 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 75415
Craven 15 0.02% Gaston

Columbus 14 0.02% Gaston 16450 78.27%
Wayne 14 0.02% Cleveland 1594 7.58%
Nash 13 0.02% Other 1306 6.21%
Person 12 0.02% Lincoln 793 3.77%
Franklin 12 0.02% Mecklenburg 563 2.68%
Anson 11 0.01% Catawba 53 0.25%
Johnston 11 0.01% Rutherford 47 0.22%
Polk 10 0.01% Burke 28 0.13%
Lenoir 10 0.01% Caldwell 26 0.12%
Granville 10 0.01% Union 22 0.10%
Sampson 9 0.01% Cabarrus 11 0.05%
Pitt 9 0.01% Guilford 8 0.04%
Vance 8 0.01% Wake 7 0.03%
Pender 7 0.01% McDowell 7 0.03%
Bladen 7 0.01% Mitchell 6 0.03%
Scotland 6 0.01% Alexander 6 0.03%
Martin 5 0.01% Iredell 6 0.03%
Dare 5 0.01% Watauga 6 0.03%
Wilson 5 0.01% Stanly 6 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Avery > 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 21016
Robeson 5 0.02% Granville

Davidson 4 0.02% Granville 908 62.19%
Ashe 4 0.02% Vance 318 21.78%
Rowan 3 0.01% Warren 66 4.52%
Rockingham 3 0.01% Franklin 58 3.97%
Carteret 3 0.01% Other 38 2.60%
Harnett 3 0.01% Person 23 1.58%
Orange 3 0.01% Wake 20 1.37%
Buncombe 3 0.01% Durham 5 0.34%
Randolph 2 0.01% Guilford 3 0.21%
Polk 2 0.01% Nash 3 0.21%
Wayne 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.14%
Transylvania 2 0.01% Orange 2 0.14%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Alamance 2 0.14%
Jackson 2 0.01% Pender 1 0.07%
Alamance 2 0.01% Scotland 1 0.07%
Bladen 2 0.01% Wilson 1 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.01% Wayne 1 0.07%
Durham 2 0.01% Burke 1 0.07%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Carteret 1 0.07%
Johnston 1 0.00% Chatham 1 0.07%
Yancey 1 0.00% Onslow 1 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.00% Iredell 1 0.07%
Anson 1 0.00% Halifax 1 0.07%
Surry 1 0.00% Craven 1 0.07%
Dare 1 0.00% Currituck 1 0.07%
Greene 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1460
Richmond 1 0.00% Guilford

Haywood 1 0.00% Guilford 34068 66.86%
Nash 1 0.00% Randolph 5882 11.54%
Madison 1 0.00% Rockingham 3313 6.50%
New Hanover 1 0.00% Davidson 2136 4.19%
Brunswick 1 0.00% Alamance 1421 2.79%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Forsyth 1284 2.52% Johnston 9 0.02%
Other 1181 2.32% Pitt 9 0.02%
Caswell 251 0.49% Hoke 9 0.02%
Stokes 143 0.28% Sampson 9 0.02%
Chatham 105 0.21% Union 9 0.02%
Wake 84 0.16% Harnett 9 0.02%
Wilkes 81 0.16% Granville 9 0.02%
Surry 70 0.14% Robeson 8 0.02%
Mecklenburg 68 0.13% Richmond 8 0.02%
Rowan 61 0.12% Buncombe 8 0.02%
Montgomery 51 0.10% Carteret 7 0.01%
Davie 50 0.10% Edgecombe 7 0.01%
Gaston 43 0.08% Vance 7 0.01%
Durham 35 0.07% Lincoln 6 0.01%
Cumberland 34 0.07% Franklin 6 0.01%
Moore 32 0.06% Cleveland 6 0.01%
Iredell 31 0.06% Craven 6 0.01%
Catawba 29 0.06% McDowell 5 0.01%
Orange 27 0.05% Henderson 5 0.01%
Lee 24 0.05% Wayne 5 0.01%
Yadkin 24 0.05% Halifax 5 0.01%
Stanly 23 0.05% Anson 5 0.01%
Ashe 23 0.05% Duplin 5 0.01%
Cabarrus 21 0.04% Columbus 5 0.01%
Burke 19 0.04% Warren 4 0.01%
New Hanover 19 0.04% Scotland 4 0.01%
Nash 18 0.04% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Person 16 0.03% Macon 3 0.01%
Caldwell 14 0.03% Chowan 3 0.01%
Brunswick 12 0.02% Bertie 3 0.01%
Alexander 11 0.02% Mitchell 2 0.00%
Alleghany 11 0.02% Avery 2 0.00%
Onslow 11 0.02% Swain 2 0.00%
Watauga 10 0.02% Pender 2 0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hertford 2 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.06%
Haywood 2 0.00% Tyrrell 2 0.06%
Greene 2 0.00% Dare 2 0.06%
Jackson 2 0.00% Sampson 1 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Wilson 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Vance 1 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Rowan 1 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Camden 1 0.00% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Clay 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.03%
Dare 1 0.00% Hoke 1 0.03%
Yancey 1 0.00% Franklin 1 0.03%
Martin 1 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Durham 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Craven 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.00% Burke 1 0.03%
Total Patients Servetk: 50951 Beaufort ! 0.03%
Halifax Iredell 1 0.03%
ralifex 2128 G0A3 Total Patients Served: 3218
Northampton 764 23.74% Harnett
Other 105 3.26% Harnett 4072 78.16%
Hertford 53 1.65% Cumberland 329 6.31%
Warren 43 1.34% Sampson 286 5.49%
Bertie 40 1.24% Johnston 168 3.22%
Nash 16 0.50% Wake 138 2.65%
Edgecombe 9 0.28% Lee 122 2.34%
Gates 9 0.28% Other 35 0.67%
Martin 8 0.25% Hoke 15 0.29%
Wake 8 0.25% Duplin 8 0.15%
Pitt 5 0.16% Robeson 5 0.10%
Duplin 3 0.09% Wayne 4 0.08%
Chowan 2 0.06% Moore 3 0.06%
Onslow 2 0.06% Orange 3 0.06%
Washington 2 0.06% Wilson 3 0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Brunswick
Pamlico
Randolph
Union

Pitt
Rockingham
Bladen
Richmond
Alamance
Carteret
Catawba
Craven
Durham
Granville
Guilford
Nash

New Hanover

Onslow

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Other
Buncombe
Swain
Macon
Graham
Cherokee
Madison
Clay
McDowell
Transylvania
Henderson

Mitchell

Monday, July 15, 2024
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3574

234
176
166
159
89
44
28
23
16
14
10
6

0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5210

77.93%
5.10%
3.84%
3.62%
3.47%
1.94%
0.96%
0.61%
0.50%
0.35%
0.31%
0.22%
0.13%
0.07%

Rutherford
Forsyth
Yancey
Polk
Robeson
Granville
Edgecombe
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Carteret
Caldwell
Chatham
Rowan
Nash

Wake
Wayne
Burke

New Hanover
Alexander
Anson
Brunswick
Cleveland
Davie
Gaston
Guilford
Iredell
Johnston
Lincoln

Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe

Transylvania
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6477
1633
561

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4586

63.84%
16.10%
5.53%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Polk 441 4.35% Lincoln 2 0.02%
Other 295 2.91% Dare 2 0.02%
Rutherford 173 1.71% Anson 1 0.01%
Haywood 114 1.12% Vance 1 0.01%
Madison 103 1.02% Chatham 1 0.01%
Jackson 60 0.59% Cumberland 1 0.01%
McDowell 59 0.58% Robeson 1 0.01%
Yancey 43 0.42% Person 1 0.01%
Macon 27 0.27% Pender 1 0.01%
Mitchell 21 0.21% Iredell 1 0.01%
Swain 18 0.18% Jones 1 0.01%
Burke 14 0.14% Nash 1 0.01%
Cherokee 9 0.09% Moore 1 0.01%
Graham 9 0.09% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg ° 0.09% Total Patients Servet: 10145
Avery 8 0.08% Hertford

Caldwell 6 0.06% Hertford 1098 43.90%
Cleveland 6 0.06% Bertie 553 22.11%
Wake 6 0.06% Northampton 406 16.23%
Catawba 5 0.05% Gates 173 6.92%
Cabarrus 4 0.04% Martin 62 2.48%
Guilford 3 0.03% Washington 31 1.24%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Other 29 1.16%
Richmond 2 0.02% Halifax 23 0.92%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Chowan 23 0.92%
Orange 2 0.02% Dare 17 0.68%
Watauga 2 0.02% Pitt 11 0.44%
Union 2 0.02% Perquimans 11 0.44%
Davie 2 0.02% Beaufort 8 0.32%
Surry 2 0.02% Duplin 7 0.28%
Ashe 2 0.02% Tyrrell 7 0.28%
Clay 2 0.02% Lenoir 7 0.28%
Gaston 2 0.02% Pasquotank 6 0.24%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Craven 5 0.20%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Edgecombe 4 0.16% Brunswick 2 0.08%
Nash 4 0.16% Columbus 2 0.08%
Wayne 2 0.08% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Warren 2 0.08% Alamance 1 0.04%
Currituck 2 0.08% Pitt 1 0.04%
Hyde 2 0.08% Total Patients Servet: 2474
Henderson 1 0.04% Iredell
Johnston 1 0.04% Iredell 8300 75.85%
Carteret 1 0.04% Alexander 748 6.84%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Catawba 342 3.13%
Vance 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 340 3.11%
Rutherford 1 0.04% Rowan 337 3.08%
Pender 1 0.04% Other 219 2.00%
Chatham 1 0.04% Lincoln 112 1.02%
Total Patients Served: 2501 Cabarrus % 0.85%
Hoke Wilkes 79 0.72%
Cumberland 1457 58.89% Davie 63 0.58%
Hoke 537 21.71% Gaston 44 0.40%
Robeson 312 12.61% Yadkin 35 0.32%
Harnett 39 1.58% Forsyth 25 0.23%
Other 37 1.50% Caldwell 21 0.19%
Sampson 23 0.93% McDowell 19 0.17%
Scotland 15 0.61% Stanly 18 0.16%
Bladen 8 0.32% Ashe 17 0.16%
Moore 7 0.28% Davidson 16 0.15%
Wake 7 0.28% Burke 12 0.11%
Lee 5 0.20% Cleveland 9 0.08%
Richmond 5 0.20% Guilford 8 0.07%
Durham 3 0.12% Watauga 7 0.06%
Vance 3 0.12% Mitchell 7 0.06%
Johnston 3 0.12% Yancey 6 0.05%
Rowan 2 0.08% Union 5 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.08% Surry 5 0.05%
Duplin 2 0.08% Rutherford 5 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Macon
Buncombe
Lee

Carteret
Onslow
Henderson
Alleghany
Brunswick
Clay
Chatham
Halifax
Durham
Edgecombe
Cumberland
Avery
Anson
Granville
Jackson
Alamance
New Hanover
Martin
Wilson
Wayne
Washington
Wake
Transylvania
Sampson
Pender
Robeson
Rockingham

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:
Jackson

Jackson

Monday, July 15, 2024

4
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1140

0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10942

44.72%

Swain
Macon
Graham
Haywood
Other
Cherokee
Buncombe
Transylvania
Clay
Henderson
Gaston
Yancey
Wake
Cleveland
Iredell
Davidson
Alamance
Hoke
Cumberland
Rowan
Randolph
Durham
New Hanover
Mitchell
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Madison
Edgecombe
Franklin
Avery

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Johnston

Johnston

523
441
166
110
73

B
~
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7188

20.52%
17.30%
6.51%
4.32%
2.86%
1.73%
0.31%
0.24%
0.20%
0.16%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2549

70.84%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wake 1185 11.68% Lee 2 0.02%
Sampson 499 4.92% Chatham 2 0.02%
Wayne 398 3.92% Greene 2 0.02%
Harnett 326 3.21% Pamlico 2 0.02%
Nash 168 1.66% Hyde 1 0.01%
Wilson 109 1.07% Davidson 1 0.01%
Other 94 0.93% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Cumberland 30 0.30% Granville 1 0.01%
Lenoir 19 0.19% Warren 1 0.01%
Duplin 16 0.16% Chowan 1 0.01%
Onslow 8 0.08% Surry 1 0.01%
Franklin 8 0.08% Burke 1 0.01%
Durham 8 0.08% Moore 1 0.01%
Halifax 7 0.07% Jackson 1 0.01%
Carteret 6 0.06% Randolph 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 5 0.05% Person 1 0.01%
Columbus 4 0.04% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Bladen 4 0.04% Martin 1 0.01%
New Hanover 4 0.04% Stokes 1 0.01%
Alamance 4 0.04% Total Patients Served: 10147
Pitt 4 0.04% Lee

Craven 3 0.03% Lee 2107 73.26%
Guilford 3 0.03% Harnett 519 18.05%
Orange 3 0.03% Chatham 87 3.03%
Robeson 3 0.03% Moore 57 1.98%
Caldwell 2 0.02% Other 36 1.25%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Cumberland 29 1.01%
Pender 2 0.02% Wake 9 0.31%
Vance 2 0.02% Pitt 4 0.14%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Durham 3 0.10%
Anson 2 0.02% Robeson 3 0.10%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Alamance 3 0.10%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Richmond 2 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Hoke 2 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Nash 2 0.07% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.03% Stokes 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Scotland 1 0.02%
Polk 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.02%
Anson 1 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.03% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.03% Guilford 1 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.03% Chowan 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.03% Catawba 1 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.03% Hyde 1 0.02%
Frankiin 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 4528
Forsyth 1 0.03% Lincoln
Orange 1 0.03% Lincoln 3161 61.18%
Total Patients Servet: 2876 Gaston 906 17.53%
Lenoir Catawba 628 12.15%
Lenoir 3346 73.90% Mecklenburg 175 3.39%
Greene 503 11.11% Cleveland 115 2.23%
Pitt 234 5.17% Other 71 1.37%
Wayne 131 2.89% Iredell 23 0.45%
Duplin 73 1.61% Burke 11 0.21%
Craven 66 1.46% Caldwell 11 0.21%
Jones 49 1.08% Cabarrus 10 0.19%
Onslow 41 0.91% Wilkes 9 0.17%
Other 27 0.60% Stanly 5 0.10%
Wake 9 0.20% Rowan 5 0.10%
Wilson 8 0.18% Rutherford 5 0.10%
Johnston 7 0.15% Alexander 5 0.10%
Carteret 5 0.11% Cumberland 3 0.06%
Nash 5 0.11% Union 2 0.04%
Beaufort 3 0.07% Transylvania 2 0.04%
Sampson 3 0.07% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Pender 3 0.07% Buncombe 2 0.04%
Halifax 2 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Forsyth 1 0.02% Scotland 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.02% Alamance 1 0.05%
Wake 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Swain 1 0.02% Greene 1 0.05%
Scotland 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.05%
Harnett 1 0.02% Nash 1 0.05%
Avery 1 0.02% McDowell 1 0.05%
Halifax 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Nash 1 0.02% Gaston 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.05%
Macon ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 1081
McDowell 1 0.02% Martin
Clay 1 0.02% Martin 521 85.27%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Washington 28 4.58%
Granville 1 0.02% Beaufort 12 1.96%
Total Patients Served: 5167 Bertie ° Lar
Macon Pitt 9 1.47%
Macon 1541 77.79% Wake 7 1.15%
Other 179 9.04% Edgecombe 4 0.65%
Jackson 156 7.87% Other 4 0.65%
Cherokee 25 1.26% Chowan 3 0.49%
Transylvania 17 0.86% Johnston 3 0.49%
Swain 16 0.81% Orange 3 0.49%
Clay 10 0.50% Wilson 1 0.16%
Graham 5 0.25% Wayne 1 0.16%
Madison 4 0.20% Tyrrell 1 0.16%
Buncombe 4 0.20% Hertford 1 0.16%
Haywood 4 0.20% Carteret 1 0.16%
Wake 3 0.15% Gates 1 0.16%
Pitt 2 0.10% Halifax 1 0.16%
Mecklenburg 2 0.10% Nash 1 0.16%
vancey ! 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 611
Lincoln 1 0.05% McDowell
Cabarrus 1 0.05% McDowell 1548 76.44%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Burke
Rutherford
Mitchell
Yancey
Buncombe
Other

Avery
Caldwell
Macon
Transylvania
Madison
Mecklenburg
Haywood
Henderson
Davidson
Moore
Union
Swain

Surry
Cleveland
Cumberland
Martin
Johnston
Catawba

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Other
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell

Mitchell

Monday, July 15, 2024

116 5.73%
109 5.38%
79 3.90%
59 2.91%
36 1.78%
30 1.48%

Iy
o

0.49%
0.35%
0.25%
0.20%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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0.05%

2025

72346 56.21%
19049 14.80%

8553 6.65%
5462 4.24%
4348 3.38%
2968 2.31%
2836 2.20%

Lincoln
Cleveland
Rowan
Stanly
Catawba
Anson
Rutherford
Burke
Caldwell
Guilford
Forsyth
Buncombe
Davidson
Richmond
Montgomery
Alexander
Robeson
McDowell
Wake
Henderson
Scotland
Watauga
Brunswick
Wilkes
Avery
Randolph
Cumberland
Haywood
Polk

Ashe
Davie
Moore
Surry

Onslow

2468
1879
1462
1377
1109
671
478
342
292
202
181
177
157
151
128
119
114
114
112
104
100
94
77
74
66
65
57
55
54
54
51
48
43
41

1.92%
1.46%
1.14%
1.07%
0.86%
0.52%
0.37%
0.27%
0.23%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%

Page 29 of 49



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
New Hanover 39 0.03% Dare 6 0.00%
Transylvania 37 0.03% Chatham 6 0.00%
Jackson 37 0.03% Franklin 6 0.00%
Alamance 32 0.02% Bladen 5 0.00%
Columbus 28 0.02% Duplin 5 0.00%
Macon 26 0.02% Wilson 5 0.00%
Yadkin 26 0.02% Pamlico 4 0.00%
Durham 25 0.02% Northampton 4 0.00%
Rockingham 22 0.02% Nash 4 0.00%
Yancey 19 0.01% Person 4 0.00%
Swain 18 0.01% Chowan 2 0.00%
Alleghany 18 0.01% Hertford 2 0.00%
Cherokee 16 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Stokes 16 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Pitt 14 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Lee 14 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Orange 14 0.01% Total Patients Served: 128706
Craven 12 0.01% Mitchell

Pender 12 0.01% Mitchell 618 43.19%
Hoke 12 0.01% Yancey 553 38.64%
Wayne 12 0.01% Avery 87 6.08%
Madison 12 0.01% McDowell 86 6.01%
Lenoir 11 0.01% Other 28 1.96%
Johnston 11 0.01% Madison 23 1.61%
Harnett 11 0.01% Buncombe 13 0.91%
Graham 10 0.01% Burke 6 0.42%
Carteret 10 0.01% Gaston 2 0.14%
Sampson 10 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.14%
Edgecombe 10 0.01% Rutherford 2 0.14%
Granville 8 0.01% Guilford 2 0.14%
Clay 8 0.01% Macon 1 0.07%
Beaufort 7 0.01% Haywood 1 0.07%
Halifax 7 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Vance 7 0.01% Onslow 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Caldwell
Ashe
Wake
Watauga

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Montgomery
Montgomery
Moore
Randolph
Richmond
Stanly
Cumberland
Harnett
Other
Hoke
Scotland
Robeson
Anson

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Cumberland
Hoke
Lee
Montgomery
Robeson
Harnett
Scotland
Other
Chatham

Randolph

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1
1
1
1

209
34
23
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777
2738
1570
1492
1409
1375
1059
747
609
304
230
203

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1431

70.13%
11.41%
7.72%
5.03%
1.34%
1.34%
0.67%
0.67%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%
0.34%

298

39.03%
13.74%
7.88%
7.49%
7.07%
6.90%
5.31%
3.75%
3.06%
1.53%
1.15%
1.02%

Anson
Wake
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Brunswick
Bladen
Sampson
Guilford
Watauga
New Hanover
Davidson
Johnston
Union
Durham
Forsyth
Alamance
Columbus
Craven
Cabarrus
Catawba
Gaston
Wayne
Pender
Pitt
Onslow
Beaufort
Buncombe
Mitchell
Burke
Henderson
Caldwell
Granville
Franklin

Edgecombe

110
41
36
20
18
17
17
15
15
12
12
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0.55%
0.21%
0.18%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Duplin
Yadkin
Transylvania
Wilkes
Perquimans
Nash
McDowell
Jones
Carteret
Cleveland
Wilson

Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Franklin
Wake
Other
Northampton
Warren
Pitt
Johnston
Martin
Wayne
Lenoir
Vance
Cumberland
Bertie
Durham
Mecklenburg

Duplin

Monday, July 15, 2024
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6879
2231
1111
547
130
102
102
97
75
29
29
27
24

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

19926

59.73%
19.37%

9.65%
4.75%
1.13%
0.89%
0.89%
0.84%
0.65%
0.25%
0.25%
0.23%
0.21%
0.14%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%

Greene
Hertford
New Hanover
Onslow
Hoke
Craven
Guilford
Davidson
Pasquotank
Carteret
Sampson
Tyrrell
Beaufort
Granville
Harnett
Union
Scotland
Stanly
Transylvania
Rockingham
Washington
Caldwell
Brunswick
Randolph
Alamance
Avery
Bladen
Chatham
Columbus
Haywood
Iredell
Jones

Lee

Orange
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0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Page 32 of 49



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Pender 1 0.01% Alamance 10 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 11516 Buncombe 10 0.03%
New Hanover Iredell 10 0.03%
New Hanover 15366 44.90% Catawba 9 0.03%
Brunswick 6327 18.49% Lee 9 0.03%
Pender 4331 12.65% Cabarrus 9 0.03%
Onslow 3147 9.20% Gaston 9 0.03%
Columbus 1270 3.71% Richmond 7 0.02%
Duplin 976 2.85% Scotland 6 0.02%
Other 602 1.76% Surry 6 0.02%
Bladen 477 1.39% Chatham 6 0.02%
Sampson 344 1.01% Davidson 6 0.02%
Robeson 298 0.87% Pamlico 6 0.02%
Carteret 163 0.48% Wilkes 5 0.01%
Cumberland 130 0.38% Avery 5 0.01%
Craven 94 0.27% Nash 5 0.01%
Wake 80 0.23% Cleveland 5 0.01%
Lenoir 67 0.20% Rutherford 5 0.01%
Jones 53 0.15% Rockingham 5 0.01%
Wayne 44 0.13% Yadkin 4 0.01%
Harnett 37 0.11% Randolph 4 0.01%
Guilford 27 0.08% Stanly 4 0.01%
Forsyth 23 0.07% Beaufort 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 22 0.06% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Union 20 0.06% Montgomery 4 0.01%
Wilson 19 0.06% Burke 3 0.01%
Johnston 18 0.05% Franklin 3 0.01%
Moore 16 0.05% Stokes 3 0.01%
Pitt 15 0.04% Henderson 2 0.01%
Durham 14 0.04% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Orange 13 0.04% Swain 2 0.01%
Hoke 12 0.04% Jackson 2 0.01%
Martin 11 0.03% Pasquotank 2 0.01%
Rowan 11 0.03% Greene 2 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Granville
Davie
Halifax
Caldwell
Vance
Macon
Washington
Edgecombe
Perquimans
Watauga
Anson
Person
Northampton
Hertford
McDowell

Dare

Total Patients Served:

Onslow
Onslow
Jones
Other
Duplin
Pender
Carteret
Craven
Lenoir
Pitt
Brunswick
New Hanover
Warren
Johnston
Wayne
Sampson

Harnett

Monday, July 15, 2024
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175

103
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89
81
36
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

34225

88.09%
3.08%
1.81%
1.79%
1.57%
1.42%
0.63%
0.51%
0.16%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%

Beaufort
Forsyth
Cumberland
Columbus
Dare

Hoke
Buncombe
Caldwell
Rockingham
Richmond
Pasquotank
Macon
Franklin
Watauga
Lee

Pamlico
Guilford
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Durham

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Orange

Orange
Wake
Alamance
Chatham
Durham

Lee
Cumberland
Harnett
Johnston
Robeson

Other
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5798
4220
3714
2367
2342
1282
1260
1123
899
841
698

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5685

16.57%
12.06%
10.61%
6.76%
6.69%
3.66%
3.60%
3.21%
2.57%
2.40%
1.99%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Moore 639 1.83% Warren 72 0.21%
Randolph 621 1.77% Caldwell 66 0.19%
Sampson 594 1.70% Northampton 65 0.19%
Nash 573 1.64% Henderson 57 0.16%
Guilford 553 1.58% Davidson 56 0.16%
Wayne 490 1.40% Catawba 39 0.11%
Bladen 480 1.37% Greene 39 0.11%
Person 463 1.32% Gaston 37 0.11%
New Hanover 385 1.10% Burke 35 0.10%
Richmond 328 0.94% Martin 32 0.09%
Onslow 325 0.93% Iredell 30 0.09%
Brunswick 295 0.84% Cabarrus 30 0.09%
Rockingham 261 0.75% Rowan 29 0.08%
Halifax 244 0.70% Pamlico 27 0.08%
Hoke 237 0.68% Haywood 24 0.07%
Craven 231 0.66% Cleveland 20 0.06%
Caswell 211 0.60% Watauga 19 0.05%
Carteret 202 0.58% Dare 18 0.05%
Scotland 194 0.55% Union 18 0.05%
Granville 188 0.54% Hertford 17 0.05%
Franklin 185 0.53% Alexander 16 0.05%
Wilson 185 0.53% McDowell 16 0.05%
Vance 180 0.51% Bertie 15 0.04%
Edgecombe 163 0.47% Wilkes 15 0.04%
Pitt 157 0.45% Transylvania 15 0.04%
Lenoir 153 0.44% Jackson 14 0.04%
Montgomery 146 0.42% Anson 14 0.04%
Pender 144 0.41% Jones 14 0.04%
Duplin 130 0.37% Rutherford 13 0.04%
Columbus 122 0.35% Surry 12 0.03%
Forsyth 93 0.27% Yancey 12 0.03%
Beaufort 87 0.25% Washington 12 0.03%
Buncombe 86 0.25% Chowan 10 0.03%
Mecklenburg 86 0.25% Lincoln 10 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Ashe

Stanly
Stokes
Pasquotank
Polk

Davie
Yadkin
Macon
Swain
Mitchell
Currituck
Hyde
Perquimans
Avery
Tyrrell
Madison
Alleghany
Cherokee
Gates

Graham

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Currituck
Camden
Dare
Chowan
Gates
Other
Hertford
Washington
Bertie

Tyrrell

Monday, July 15, 2024
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2359

604
526
362
170
126
112
105
23
16
12
8

0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%

34994

52.93%
13.55%
11.80%
8.12%
3.81%
2.83%
2.51%
2.36%
0.52%
0.36%
0.27%
0.18%

Martin

Hoke

Wake
Northampton
Wayne
Mecklenburg
Edgecombe
Pitt

Hyde
Craven
Yadkin
Stanly
Warren
Beaufort
Brunswick
Johnston
Caldwell
Forsyth
Durham

Robeson

Total Patients Served:
Pender

Pender
Duplin

New Hanover
Sampson
Other
Onslow
Craven
Brunswick
Bladen

Richmond

Total Patients Served:
Person
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121
23

7
5
3
3
1
1
1
1

0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4457

72.89%
13.86%
4.22%
3.01%
1.81%
1.81%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%

166
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Person 583 80.75% Wake 171 0.48%
Caswell 68 9.42% Jones 155 0.43%
Durham 25 3.46% Pamlico 149 0.42%
Other 24 3.32% Perquimans 148 0.41%
Granville 11 1.52% Hyde 147 0.41%
Vance 3 0.42% Johnston 108 0.30%
Wake 3 0.42% Tyrrell 95 0.26%
Orange 2 0.28% Pasquotank 76 0.21%
Alamance 1 0.14% Gates 62 0.17%
Pender 1 0.14% Sampson 58 0.16%
Warren 1 0.14% Currituck 54 0.15%
Total Patients Serve: 722 Cumberland 40 011%
Pitt Warren 34 0.09%
Pitt 14066 39.22% New Hanover 26 0.07%
Beaufort 2232 6.22% Guilford 26 0.07%
Lenoir 1865 5.20% Pender 23 0.06%
Edgecombe 1549 4.32% Durham 20 0.06%
Wayne 1540 4.29% Franklin 20 0.06%
Wilson 1531 4.27% Mecklenburg 18 0.05%
Craven 1410 3.93% Brunswick 15 0.04%
Martin 1266 3.53% Columbus 13 0.04%
Halifax 1064 2.97% Vance 12 0.03%
Nash 946 2.64% Harnett 11 0.03%
Greene 901 2.51% Robeson 10 0.03%
Duplin 891 2.48% Orange 8 0.02%
Onslow 875 2.44% Union 7 0.02%
Bertie 804 2.24% Camden 7 0.02%
Carteret 569 1.59% Forsyth 6 0.02%
Hertford 565 1.58% Granville 6 0.02%
Washington 534 1.49% Chatham 4 0.01%
Northampton 488 1.36% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Other 459 1.28% Bladen 4 0.01%
Chowan 368 1.03% Moore 4 0.01%
Dare 355 0.99% Randolph 3 0.01%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Scotland 3 0.01% Avery 1 0.14%
Richmond 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.14%
Rockingham 3 0.01% Burke 1 0.14%
McDowell 3 0.01% Pitt 1 0.14%
Hneoln 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 701
Iredell 3 0.01% Randolph
Henderson 2 0.01% Randolph 4513 88.77%
Gaston 2 0.01% Davidson 145 2.85%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Guilford 134 2.64%
Hoke 2 0.01% Montgomery 99 1.95%
Watauga 1 0.00% Chatham 67 1.32%
Stokes 1 0.00% Other 36 0.71%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Moore 30 0.59%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Forsyth 11 0.22%
Rowan 1 0.00% Stanly 10 0.20%
Burke 1 0.00% Wake 6 0.12%
Person 1 0.00% Richmond 4 0.08%
Ashe 1 0.00% Lee 4 0.08%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Alamance 3 0.06%
Lee 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.06%
Jackson 1 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.06%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Lincoln 2 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.00% Scotland 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 35862 Rowan ! 0.02%
Polk Rockingham 1 0.02%
Polk 437 62.34% Wilson 1 0.02%
Other 144 20.54% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Rutherford 93 13.27% Iredell 1 0.02%
Cleveland 10 1.43% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Henderson 7 1.00% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Gaston 2 0.29% Columbus 1 0.02%
Guilford 2 0.29% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Buncombe 2 0.29% Caldwell 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Montgomery
Anson
Other
Robeson
Moore
Scotland
Stanly
Randolph
Wake
Lee
Guilford
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Lincoln

Columbus

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Cumberland
Columbus
Other
Scotland
Hoke
Wake
Sampson
Brunswick

Mecklenburg

Monday, July 15, 2024

1

1848

113
87
86
66
65
44
41
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8222

624

189

161
83
38
29
18
12
10

7

0.02%

5084

76.81%
4.70%
3.62%
3.57%
2.74%
2.70%
1.83%
1.70%
1.50%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2406

86.73%
6.58%
1.99%
1.70%
0.88%
0.40%
0.31%
0.19%
0.13%
0.11%
0.07%

Orange
Wayne
Craven
Durham
Nash
New Hanover
Forsyth
Harnett
Pender
Alamance
Guilford
Richmond
Davidson
Randolph
Edgecombe
Johnston
Lenoir
Moore
Union
Swain
Wilson
Onslow
Pitt

Burke
Greene
Alexander
Cabarrus
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Chatham
Iredell
Duplin

Gaston
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0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Granville
Henderson
McDowell

Davie

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Other
Caswell
Guilford
Alamance
Stokes
Forsyth
Randolph
Person
Durham
Mecklenburg
Chatham
Craven
Pitt
Swain
Wake
Wilkes
Wayne
New Hanover
Montgomery
Lee
Granville
Davidson
Davie
Carteret
Buncombe
Brunswick

Northampton

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1
1
1

3942

652

340

233
36

w
w
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

9480

74.63%
12.34%
6.44%
4.41%
0.68%
0.62%
0.15%
0.13%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Cabarrus
Davie
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Other
Forsyth
Guilford
Randolph
Lincoln
Catawba
Alexander
Wilkes
Surry
Gaston
Cleveland
Wake
Yadkin
Johnston
Stokes
Union
Rockingham
Lee
Brunswick
Chatham
New Hanover
Greene
Richmond
Robeson

Alleghany

6460
397
231
153
114
103

90
79
39
20

(I
a1
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5282

82.85%
5.09%
2.96%
1.96%
1.46%
1.32%
1.15%
1.01%
0.50%
0.26%
0.19%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Buncombe 2 0.03% Duplin 257 10.62%
Wayne 1 0.01% Davidson 63 2.60%
Anson 1 0.01% Johnston 63 2.60%
Wilson 1 0.01% Bladen 37 1.53%
Ashe 1 0.01% Lenoir 37 1.53%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 0.66%
Durham 1 0.01% Orange 10 0.41%
Harnett 1 0.01% Cumberland 5 0.21%
Moore 1 0.01% Wayne 5 0.21%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Halifax 5 0.21%
Henderson 1 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.21%
Macon 1 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 2419
Burke 1 0.01% Scotland
Total Patients Servet: 7797 Scotland 2492 A31L%
Rutherford Robeson 1939 33.55%
Rutherford 2591 89.25% Other 1063 18.39%
Cleveland 158 5.44% Richmond 126 2.18%
Other 53 1.83% Hoke 54 0.93%
Polk 52 1.79% Cumberland 35 0.61%
McDowell 23 0.79% Mecklenburg 9 0.16%
Burke 6 0.21% Bladen 9 0.16%
Buncombe 3 0.10% Moore 7 0.12%
Mecklenburg 3 0.10% Wake 5 0.09%
Cabarrus 3 0.10% Gaston 4 0.07%
Gaston 3 0.10% Harnett 3 0.05%
Jackson 2 0.07% Stanly 3 0.05%
Catawba 2 0.07% Brunswick 3 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Anson 3 0.05%
Lee 1 0.03% Sampson 3 0.05%
Henderson 1 0.03% Wayne 2 0.03%
Union 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 2903 Lee 2 0.03%
Sampson Guilford 2 0.03%
Sampson 1916 79.21% Durham 2 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Orange 1 0.03%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.03%
Union 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.02% Duplin 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Randolph ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 3831
Pitt 1 0.02% Stokes
Onslow 1 0.02% Stokes 123 83.67%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Rockingham 11 7.48%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Surry 7 4.76%
Total Patients Served: 5780 Forsyth 3 2.04%

Stanly Other 3 2.04%
Stanly 3086 80.55% Total Patients Serve: 147
Montgomery 393 10.26% Surry
Anson 88 2.30% Surry 3536 55.96%
Cabarrus 65 1.70% Wilkes 861 13.63%
Mecklenburg 41 1.07% Other 843 13.34%
Rowan 41 1.07% Yadkin 607 9.61%
Davidson 31 0.81% Alleghany 255 4.04%
Union 23 0.60% Stokes 124 1.96%
Other 18 0.47% Forsyth 35 0.55%
Randolph 8 0.21% Iredell 17 0.27%
Richmond 7 0.18% Guilford 9 0.14%
Guilford 5 0.13% Rockingham 5 0.08%
Forsyth 3 0.08% Davie 4 0.06%
Moore 3 0.08% Bladen 3 0.05%
Catawba 3 0.08% Ashe 3 0.05%
Gaston 3 0.08% Davidson 3 0.05%
Iredell 2 0.05% Burke 2 0.03%
Robeson 2 0.05% Randolph 2 0.03%
Wake 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.03%
Burke 1 0.03% Catawba 2 0.03%

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Mitchell
Henderson
Durham
Alexander

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

Swain
Swain
Graham
Jackson
Macon

Cherokee

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
Other
Buncombe
McDowell
Jackson
Macon
Yancey
Mitchell
New Hanover
Forsyth
Columbus
Swain
Cumberland
Gaston
Polk
Alexander
Cleveland
Haywood
Guilford

Monday, July 15, 2024

2
1
1
1
1

24
10

1580
102
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0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6319

57.14%
23.81%
11.90%
4.76%
2.38%

42

83.55%
5.39%
4.12%
1.59%
1.43%
1.27%
0.90%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Granville
Mecklenburg
Wilkes

Total Patients Served:

Union
Union
Other
Anson
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Cabarrus
Richmond
Gaston
Scotland
Lincoln
Wake
Davidson
Iredell
Robeson
Cleveland
Catawba
Brunswick
Montgomery
Rowan
Randolph
Rutherford
McDowell
Wilkes
Cumberland
Jackson
Avery
Guilford
Burke

Wayne

1
1
1

7263
2091
1426
1081
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1891

59.50%
17.13%
11.68%
8.86%
0.77%
0.53%
0.32%
0.16%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Transylvania
Wilson

Polk
Pasquotank
Cherokee
Onslow
Alamance
Carteret
Ashe
Columbus
Craven
Currituck
Forsyth
Harnett
Henderson
Hoke
Macon
Moore
Durham

Bertie

Total Patients Served:

Vance
Vance
Warren
Franklin
Granville
Virginia
Wake
Halifax
Nash
Person
Durham
Johnston

Guilford

Monday, July 15, 2024
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2222
800
781
367
236

88
62
60
41
25
9

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12207

46.33%
16.68%
16.28%

7.65%
4.92%
1.83%
1.29%
1.25%
0.85%
0.52%
0.19%
0.17%

Caswell

Pitt
Chatham
Lee
Cumberland
Wayne
Edgecombe
Alamance
Orange
Madison
Wilson
Greene
New Hanover
Harnett
Bertie
Beaufort
Yancey
Onslow
Cabarrus
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Lenoir
Haywood
Carteret
Duplin
Scotland
Moore
Cleveland
Craven
Davidson
Gates
Richmond
Randolph

Hertford
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0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Pender

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Durham
Nash
Other
Wayne
Sampson
Wilson
Cumberland
Lee
Granville
Vance
Chatham
Halifax
Lenoir
Orange
Edgecombe
Alamance
Pitt
Duplin
Warren
Moore
Robeson
Carteret
Onslow
New Hanover
Person

Brunswick

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1

63852
5649
3954
2914
1774
1673
1421
1276
1091
1031
882
875
607
578
442
425
270
251
235
214
212
206
187
181
146
138
133
133
131
119

0.02%
0.02%

4796

68.95%
6.10%
4.27%
3.15%
1.92%
1.81%
1.53%
1.38%
1.18%
1.11%
0.95%
0.94%
0.66%
0.62%
0.48%
0.46%
0.29%
0.27%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%

Craven
Guilford
Northampton
Martin
Randolph
Beaufort
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Hoke
Pender
Bladen
Greene
Richmond
Rockingham
Columbus
Dare
Hertford
Catawba
Buncombe
Scotland
Montgomery
Washington
Union
Pamlico
Bertie
Chowan
Jones
Iredell
Cabarrus
Surry
Pasquotank
Caldwell
Caswell

Gaston

107
106
98
86
80
80
76
68
64
50
49
43
42
41
36
30
29
29
29
26
24
23
19
19
19
17
17
17
16
15
15
14
14
13

0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Currituck
Cleveland
Rowan
Wilkes
Ashe
Henderson
Davidson
Watauga
Burke
Haywood
McDowell
Stokes
Transylvania
Rutherford
Hyde
Camden
Yancey
Alleghany
Avery
Davie
Tyrrell
Anson
Macon
Jackson
Stanly
Swain
Perquimans
Lincoln
Cherokee
Gates
Alexander
Mitchell
Polk

Total Patients Served:
Monday, July 15, 2024

13
12
12
12
11
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92600

Washington
Washington
Dare
Beaufort
Hyde
Martin
Edgecombe
Other
Tyrrell
Camden
Perquimans
Bertie
Chowan
Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Avery
Ashe
Other
Wilkes
Caldwell
Mitchell
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Wake
Forsyth
Burke
Catawba
Iredell
Yancey
Guilford
Cabarrus
Alexander

Buncombe

202

19
16
12
11

A A 00 O N ©

1824
750
689
385
128

81
28
21
18
16
15
14
12

A M O N NN

66.23%
6.23%
5.25%
3.93%
3.61%
3.28%
2.95%
2.30%
1.97%
1.64%
1.31%
1.31%

305

44.68%
18.37%
16.88%
9.43%
3.14%
1.98%
0.69%
0.51%
0.44%
0.39%
0.37%
0.34%
0.29%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Davidson 4 0.10% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
McDowell 4 0.10% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Union 4 0.10% Jones 1 0.02%
orange N 0-10% Total Patients Served: 4082
New Hanover 4 0.10% Wayne

Moore 3 0.07% Wayne 7794 83.73%
Gaston 3 0.07% Lenoir 407 4.37%
Durham 3 0.07% Duplin 289 3.10%
Cumberland 3 0.07% Johnston 195 2.09%
Lee 2 0.05% Sampson 188 2.02%
Lincoln 2 0.05% Greene 163 1.75%
Bladen 2 0.05% Wilson 87 0.93%
Surry 2 0.05% Other 45 0.48%
Rowan 2 0.05% Wake 32 0.34%
Davie 2 0.05% Onslow 11 0.12%
Onslow 2 0.05% Pitt 11 0.12%
Richmond 1 0.02% Harnett 7 0.08%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Cumberland 6 0.06%
Sampson 1 0.02% Robeson 6 0.06%
Stokes 1 0.02% Edgecombe 6 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Nash 5 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.02% Guilford 4 0.04%
Pitt 1 0.02% Carteret 4 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Pamlico 3 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.02% Craven 3 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.02% Chatham 3 0.03%
Pender 1 0.02% New Hanover 3 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Beaufort 3 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.02% Randolph 2 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.02% Vance 2 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Jones 2 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Lee 2 0.02%
Granville 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.02% Buncombe 2 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Durham 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 8 0.22%
Washington 1 0.01% Davidson 5 0.13%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Stokes 5 0.13%
Bertie 1 0.01% Guilford 4 0.11%
Bladen 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.01% Craven 3 0.08%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Burke 3 0.08%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Randolph 2 0.05%
Polk 1 0.01% Onslow 2 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Halifax 1 0.01% Davie 1 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.01% Franklin 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.03%
Dare 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Pender 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.03%
Person . 0.01% Total Patients Served: 3705
Total Patients Served: 9308 Wilson

Wilkes Wilson 4014 82.69%
Wilkes 3256 87.88% Nash 338 6.96%
Alexander 127 3.43% Johnston 155 3.19%
Ashe 62 1.67% Wayne 116 2.39%
Alleghany 37 1.00% Pitt 44 0.91%
Other 37 1.00% Edgecombe 38 0.78%
Yadkin 35 0.94% Other 28 0.58%
Surry 23 0.62% Wake 25 0.52%
Caldwell 21 0.57% Greene 15 0.31%
Watauga 20 0.54% Duplin 13 0.27%
Iredell 18 0.49% Northampton 8 0.16%
Catawba 13 0.35% Halifax 8 0.16%
Forsyth 11 0.30% Lenoir 7 0.14%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Mecklenburg
Vance
Person
Franklin
Durham
Warren
Beaufort
Cumberland
Onslow
Alamance
Watauga
Ashe
Union
Randolph
Bertie
Granville
Buncombe
Guilford
Caswell
Davidson
Macon
Jones
Harnett

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Monday, July 15, 2024

5
5
4
4
3
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4854
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